CONVENED:	
ADJOURNED:	

JUNE 15, 2023 10:00 A.M.

JOHN R. HAMERCHECK, PRESIDENT RICHARD J. REGOVICH, COMMISSIONER JOHN PLECNIK, COMMISSIONER JASON BOYD, ADMINISTRATOR
JENNIFER BELL, CLERK
LEGAL COUNSEL

2023-23

- ROLL CALL
- PUBLIC COMMENT

RESOLUTIONS:

ENGINEER'S OFFICE – Jim Gills

1. RESOLUTION DECLARING AN EMERGENCY TO USE PREPARED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR REPLACEMENT OF THE WILLIAMS ROAD SLOPE IN CONCORD TOWNSHIP FOR EXECUTION WITH THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON BEHALF OF THE LAKE COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE(20230615\E01)(E-3)

|--|

- 2. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERRING CASH WITHIN LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES SOLID WASTE FUND AND PROJECT FUND 597(20230615\U01)(UT-2)
- 3. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERRING CASH WITHIN LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES SOLID WASTE FUND AND PROJECT FUND 597(20230615\U02)(UT-2)
- 4. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERRING CASH WITHIN LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES WATER FUND AND PROJECT FUND 595(20230615\U03)(UT-2)
- 5. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN ENGINEERING AGREEMENT WITH MANNIK & SMITH GROUP FOR THE CONCRETE DRIVE EXTENSION AND REPAIRS PROJECT 472-L-2023 FOR THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES (20230615\U04)(UT-4)

JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT – Suzanne Casar

- 6. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LAKETRAN AND THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON BEHALF OF THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES TO PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE MEDICAID CLIENTS UNDER THE NON-EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION (NEMT) PROGRAM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$638,750.00, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024(20230615\JFS01)(JFS-2)
- 7. RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RENEWAL OF THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, THE LAKE COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES AND THE ONE-STOP SYSTEM PARTNERS FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE OMJ-LAKE COUNTY SERVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM UNDER THE WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT (WIOA) FOR THE TWO YEAR TIME PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2023, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025, AND AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD TO EXECUTE THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING(20230615\JFS02)(JFS-11)

8.	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SUBGRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES AND THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON BEHALF OF LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES TO ESTABLISH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR RECEIPT OF FUNDING(20230615\JFS03)(JFS-2)
9.	RESOLUTION APPROVING LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES VOUCHERS DATE OF WARRANT JUNE 23, 2023, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$875,945.40(20230615\JFS04)(JFS-14)
	COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE
10.	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MODIFICATION NO. 3 TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND LIFELINE, INC. AND FAIR HOUSING RESOURCE CENTER, INC. FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF EMERGENCY RENTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM- 2 (ERAP-2) FUNDS(20230615\C01)(C-34B)
11.	RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE US SEMIQUINCENTENNIAL COMMISSION IN LAKE COUNTY, OHIO (20230615\C02)(C-107)
12.	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION PROCURED THROUGH SOURCEWELL ON BEHALF OF THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS FOR THE MODERNIZATION OF ELEVATOR #4 IN THE LAKE COUNTY JAIL IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$496,620.00(20230615\C03)(C-7)
	FINANCE DEPARTMENT
13.	RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT OF BILLS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,544,711.05(20230615\BC01)(C-4)
14.	RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASE ORDERS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' PURCHASE ORDER APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,665,693.59(20230615\BC02)(C-17)
15.	RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR VARIOUS NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20230615\BC03)(C-111)
16.	RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS(20230615\BC04)(C-111)
	DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS
	A LITHITIES
	UTILITIES JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES
	COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
	• FINANCE
	• CLERK
	• LEGAL
	OLD BUSINESS NEW BUSINESS
	PUBLIC COMMENT
	EXECUTIVE SESSION
Real Estate: Pending Acquisition	
TIME	MOTION TO CONVENE EXECUTIVE SESSION: SECOND
THVIE	RECESSED:
TIME	MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING: SECOND

TIME